
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4980

Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Year 2021

Program SA-HELP Sub Program SA-HELP Advance

Component Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (the

"Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under section 128-1 of the Act (SA-HELP

Advances-2021)

 

I, DAMIAN COBURN, delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the

Act: 

 

DETERMINE: 

 

(a)    that an advance is to be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table,

below, (the "Table") on account of a total amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP under section

110-1 of the Act in respect of the year 2021 ("Advance"); and  

 

(b)    that the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the

Table in which the HEP's name appears. 

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 5,938,140 66,924 6,005,064

Charles Sturt University 1,878,311 53,048 1,931,359

Macquarie University 2,620,501 396,166 3,016,667

Southern Cross University 1,356,440 60,266 1,416,706

The University of New England 1,759,427 0 1,759,427

The University of New South Wales 3,306,012 88,528 3,394,540



Page 2

The University of Newcastle 5,575,353 386,620 5,961,973

The University of Sydney 4,034,673 240,674 4,275,347

University of Technology Sydney 3,992,785 -195,497 3,797,288

University of Western Sydney 7,648,010 322,835 7,970,845

University of Wollongong 3,587,769 -222,624 3,365,145

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 6,387,708 456,459 6,844,167

Federation University Australia 2,033,120 0 2,033,120

La Trobe University 2,804,667 49,399 2,854,066

Monash University 7,312,230 58,165 7,370,395

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

4,181,403 58,260 4,239,663

Swinburne University of Technology 3,484,890 238,575 3,723,465

The University of Melbourne 3,639,436 0 3,639,436

Victoria University 3,393,843 0 3,393,843

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 2,397,893 184,921 2,582,814

Griffith University 5,480,770 -77,736 5,403,034

James Cook University 1,732,411 0 1,732,411

Queensland University of Technology 4,305,762 103,264 4,409,026

The University of Queensland 4,537,471 199,329 4,736,800

University of Southern Queensland 2,491,627 112,651 2,604,278

University of the Sunshine Coast 3,482,753 0 3,482,753

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 3,066,267 0 3,066,267

Edith Cowan University 2,926,091 5 2,926,096

Murdoch University 2,280,436 0 2,280,436

The University of Western Australia 2,072,515 401,739 2,474,254

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 1,986,247 0 1,986,247

The University of Adelaide 3,662,140 0 3,662,140

University of South Australia 3,689,555 0 3,689,555

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 1,436,500 0 1,436,500

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 0 0 0

Charles Darwin University 1,207,234 0 1,207,234

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 3,124,529 0 3,124,529

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 2,007,416 69,445 2,076,861

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Adelaide Central School of Art 0 0 0

Avondale College Limited 91,201 -4,842 86,359

BBI The Australian Institute of Theological 0 0 0



Page 3

Education

Bond University 54,210 0 54,210

Christian Heritage College 0 0 0

Holmesglen Institute of TAFE 64,723 -24,108 40,615

International College of Management, Sydney 0 0 0

Queensland Institute of Business & Technology Pty

Ltd

0 0 0

Sydney College of Divinity Ltd 0 0 0

Tabor College (NSW) Ltd 0 0 0

The University of Notre Dame Australia 0 0 0

Whitehouse Institute of Design, Australia 62,400 12,168 74,568

TOTAL Australia
127,094,869 3,034,634 130,129,503

Variation Reason

April Estimates Update 2021

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 28 April 2021 at 16:03:25

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 01

May 2021 05:00:22


